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GOVERNMENTOFTRIPURA 


DIRECTORATE OF SECOl\'DARY EDUCATION 

EDUCATION (SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT 


(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION) 


No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2021 _f 9 q 9 ~ I0 52 Da ted, Agartala, the 2 3 / S- / 2022 
MEM O 

Subject-Sanction ofexpenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to on-Govt. Primary Schools (SE) in Tripura 
during the year, 2022-23. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 6,49,656/- (Rupees six lakhs forty nine thousand six 
hundred fifty six) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of arrear salary for July,2022 and 
add itional fund for August,2022 for 5% DA during the year 2022-23 to the staff of Govt. Aided Secondary 
Schools in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the ANNEXURE- A &B. 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the School will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction will remain valid upto 
31.3.2023. 

The expend iture is debitable under Head of Account:-2202-General Education, 01- Elementary Education, 
102-Assistance to Non-Govt. Primary Schools , 41-Human Development, 64-Salary for Grant-in Aid 
~~~~:::~~ns, 31-Grants-in-Aid under Defand No.40, (Revenue Account) . All coda! formalities must be 

Copy to: ­
1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 
2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer' s, Agartala Treasury o. I & Il /Jirania/Mohanpur/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Teliamura 

Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat /Dharmana~ar for information and necessary action. 

4. The Secretary/HM/l.S. Kailashahar, Mohanpur/Head ofbffice/ID.D.O/TIC, for information and necessary 

action. He/She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the grant 

for the purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately, after the grant is utilized. 
s .The District Education Officer's, West/North/ Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/ Khowai District Zonal Office for 

information and necessary action. 
6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section ID Office. 
7. The Branch officer, l/T cell, Directorate of Secondary Education with request to upload the Memo/Order. 

Director of 

Th is is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Finance D ptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN 
(Expenditure-I) 20191 2959-3099 dated 12.03 .2020. ,1 I C /,. 

Chand · andran, IAS) 
Director of Secondary Education, 

Tripura. 



RevenuP Account ANNEXURE-A 
No. F.15( 10·1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

Arrear Salary for the month July, 2022, 5% DA (Secondary Head) 
SI.No 

1 
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3 
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7 
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31 

Nam e ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 
2 3 4 5 

N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 17450 2495 19945 
Bardowali H.S School 5715 900 6615 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 15880 1360 17240 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 4235 1670 5905 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 10670 0 10670 
Karaimura Class-XII School 6290 0 6290 
M.G.M Class-XII School 6745 1140 7885 
Mariamnagar High School 14420 0 14420 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 23995 2225 26220 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 10405 0 10405 
Hindi H.S School 10840 1770 12610 
R. K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 15810 0 15810 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 19700 1720 21420 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 6875 0 6875 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 10725 0 10725 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.1 2670 0 2670 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 2870 0 2870 
Vidyapith Satyaniketan 1920 0 1920 
Vivekananda Vidyalaya 4725 0 4725 
R.K.As hram Vidyamandir 16125 2645 18770 
Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 9055 3255 12310 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 6085 1770 7855 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 3225 1483 4708 
Vivekananda H.S.School 19535 2355 21890 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 2630 0 2630 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 1605 0 1605 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 7050 0 7050 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 11855 2060 13915 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 16965 0 16965 
Golden Valley H.S School 9340 1400 10740 
Radharambari Pry. School, 1/ S Mohanpur 1170 0 1170 

TOTAL: ­ 296580 28248 324828 

(Rupees three lakhs twenty four thousand eight hundred fie~) only 

(Chandn~ran,IAS) 
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-B 
No. F.15(10-1 )-SE/ GIA/2021 

Addi. Fund for the month Aut?ust , 2022, 5% DA (Primary Head) 
SI.No Name ofSchools Gr. C Gr. D Total 

1 2 3 4 
2495 

5 
199451 N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 17450 

2 Bardowali H.S School 5715 900 6615 
3 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 15880 1360 17240 

59054 R.T.P Boys H.S School 4235 1670 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 10670 0 10670 

6 Karaimura Class-XII School 6290 0 6290 
7 M.G.M Class-X II Scho ol 6745 1140 7885 
8 Mariamnagar High School 14420 0 14420 
9 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 23995 2225 26220 

Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 10405 0 10405 
11 Hindi H.S School 10840 1770 12610 
12 R.K.Vive kananda Vidvamandir 1581 0 0 15810 
13 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 19700 1720 21420 
14 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 6875 0 6875 

Jatindra Kumar H.S School 10725 0 10725 
16 N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 2670 0 2670 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 2870 0 2870 
18 Vidyapith Satyaniketan 1920 0 1920 
19 Vivekananda Vidyalava 4725 0 4725 

R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 16125 2645 18770 
21 Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 9055 3255 12310 
22 Bholana nda Vidvabhaban 6085 1770 7855 
23 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 3225 1483 4708 
24 Vivekananda H.S.School 19535 2355 21890 

Saradamavee Vidyapith 263 0 0 2630 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 1605 0 1605 
27 Zion Hill Jr. High School 7050 0 7050 
28 
29 

Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 11855 2060 13915 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 16965 0 16965 
Golden Vallev H.S School 9340 1400 10740 

31 Radharambari Pry. School, 1/ S Mohanpur 
TOTAL:­

1170 0 1170 
296580 28248 324828 

(Rupees three lakhs twenty four thousand eight hundred twenty eight) only 

(Chand\.i.:n,IA ) 
Director of econdary Ed ucation 




